
Penn St.-Du Bois (0-5) -vs- Indiana (PA) (15-4,9-3 PSAC)
02/04/26 at Kovalchick Convention & Athletic Complex, Indiana, PA

 
 

 
 
Penn St.-Du Bois 47

Indiana (PA) 100

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 557
Site: Kovalchick Convention & Athletic Complex, Indiana, PA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Penn St.-Du Bois 16 31 47
Indiana (PA) 52 48 100

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Fortson,Ashton * 32 6-14 2-5 8-10 1-6 7 3 0 1 0 1 22
33 Craig,Jack * 24 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 1 0 4
01 Sommers,Jordin * 27 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 4 0 2 3
25 Cornelius,Nate * 23 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 3
15 Ferrell,Kamal * 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 2
03 Schaefer,Malachi 19 2-4 1-3 3-3 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 0 8
14 Beer,Josh 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
22 Preston,Alex 13 0-3 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
05 Love,Cole 18 0-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
40 Supplee-Reid,Hakim 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-50 6-25 13-16 6-19 25 10 9 20 2 4 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 4-23   17.39 % 2-13   15.38 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 10-27   37.04 % 4-12   33.33 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 14-50   28.0 % 6-25   24.0 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Dillard,Dallis * 35 13-17 3-5 1-2 3-7 10 0 11 3 0 4 30
02 Herring,Ian * 35 7-15 2-5 1-2 1-6 7 2 3 2 1 4 17
12 Brooks,Damir * 23 7-7 0-0 1-1 4-1 5 1 2 1 1 0 15
01 Merraro,Kymani * 16 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 5
13 Rodriguez,Bautista * 32 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 3 3 0 1 0 4
10 Triggs,Luke 19 6-10 1-3 0-2 2-3 5 4 0 0 1 1 13
04 Blundo,Ralphie 28 4-10 4-8 0-0 1-6 7 1 4 1 0 1 12
33 Keighley,Harry 12 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 42-71 11-26 5-9 12-30 42 13 25 9 5 10 100

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-40   52.50 % 6-17   35.29 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 21-31   67.74 % 5-9   55.56 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 42-71   59.2 % 11-26   42.3 % 5-9   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 30
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St.-Du Bois Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana (PA)
19:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,DALLIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SOMMERS,JORDIN 19:27
19:12 MISS 3PTR by MERRARO,KYMANI

REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,KAMAL --
MISS 3PTR by FORTSON,ASHTON 18:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRING,IAN
18:36 MISS 3PTR by MERRARO,KYMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,DAMIR
18:21 MISS JUMPER by MERRARO,KYMANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,KAMAL --
TURNOVER  by FERRELL,KAMAL 18:04

17:43 MISS 3PTR by HERRING,IAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,DAMIR

FOUL  by FERRELL,KAMAL 17:42
17:41 TURNOVER  by MERRARO,KYMANI

STEAL  by SOMMERS,JORDIN 17:41
17:40 FOUL  by HERRING,IAN

MISS 3PTR by CORNELIUS,NATE 17:17
17:17 BLOCK  by HERRING,IAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:10

17:10 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DAMIR
17:10 SUB IN by TRIGGS,LUKE
16:58 MISS JUMPER by TRIGGS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,JACK --
16:38 FOUL  by MERRARO,KYMANI
16:38 SUB OUT by MERRARO,KYMANI
16:38 SUB IN by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

GOOD 3PTR by SOMMERS,JORDIN 16:21 3-2 V 1
16:11 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by TRIGGS,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by HERRING,IAN
MISS 3PTR by SOMMERS,JORDIN 15:39
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,JACK(in the paint) 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA
15:28 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DILLARD,DALLIS(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
GOOD JUMPER by FERRELL,KAMAL 15:03 5-7 H 2

14:47 TURNOVER  by DILLARD,DALLIS
STEAL  by FORTSON,ASHTON 14:47
MISS 3PTR by CORNELIUS,NATE 14:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,DALLIS
14:34 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,DALLIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by FORTSON,ASHTON 14:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:34

14:34 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA
14:34 SUB IN by BROOKS,DAMIR

SUB OUT by FERRELL,KAMAL 14:34
SUB OUT by CORNELIUS,NATE 14:34
SUB OUT by CRAIG,JACK 14:34
SUB IN by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 14:34
SUB IN by LOVE,COLE 14:34
SUB IN by PRESTON,ALEX 14:34

14:34 MISS FT by DILLARD,DALLIS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by DILLARD,DALLIS

14:32 5-11 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DILLARD,DALLIS
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,COLE 14:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRING,IAN



14:13 MISS 3PTR by TRIGGS,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by FORTSON,ASHTON --
TURNOVER  by PRESTON,ALEX 13:50

13:50 STEAL  by DILLARD,DALLIS
13:42 MISS LAYUP by HERRING,IAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,DAMIR
13:38 MISS 3PTR by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TRIGGS,LUKE
13:32 MISS 3PTR by HERRING,IAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TRIGGS,LUKE
13:29 5-13 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by TRIGGS,LUKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SOMMERS,JORDIN 13:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

13:15 BLOCK  by BROOKS,DAMIR
13:06 MISS JUMPER by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,DAMIR
13:02 5-15 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by TRIGGS,LUKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,DAMIR
MISS JUMPER by LOVE,COLE 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DAMIR
12:28 MISS LAYUP by HERRING,IAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOVE,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by SOMMERS,JORDIN 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TRIGGS,LUKE
12:08 MISS 3PTR by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

REBOUND DEF by FORTSON,ASHTON --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
FOUL  by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 11:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47

11:47 SUB OUT by HERRING,IAN
11:47 SUB OUT by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
11:47 SUB IN by MERRARO,KYMANI

SUB OUT by SOMMERS,JORDIN 11:47
SUB OUT by FORTSON,ASHTON 11:47
SUB OUT by PRESTON,ALEX 11:47
SUB IN by CORNELIUS,NATE 11:47
SUB IN by CRAIG,JACK 11:47
SUB IN by SUPPLEE-REID,HAKIM 11:47

11:47 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA
11:43 5-17 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DAMIR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LOVE,COLE 11:18
10:58 5-19 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,JACK 10:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 10:29
SUB OUT by LOVE,COLE 10:29
SUB IN by SOMMERS,JORDIN 10:29
SUB IN by FORTSON,ASHTON 10:29

10:14 SUB OUT by MERRARO,KYMANI
10:14 SUB IN by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

MISS JUMPER by FORTSON,ASHTON 10:08
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA

09:50 MISS 3PTR by DILLARD,DALLIS
REBOUND DEF by FORTSON,ASHTON --

09:48 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA
GOOD FT by FORTSON,ASHTON(fastbreak) 09:48 6-19 H 13

09:48 SUB OUT by TRIGGS,LUKE
09:48 SUB IN by HERRING,IAN

SUB OUT by SUPPLEE-REID,HAKIM 09:48
SUB IN by FERRELL,KAMAL 09:48
GOOD FT by FORTSON,ASHTON(fastbreak) 09:48 7-19 H 12



SUB OUT by CRAIG,JACK 09:48
SUB IN by BEER,JOSH 09:48

09:28 MISS JUMPER by DILLARD,DALLIS
REBOUND DEF by CORNELIUS,NATE --
TURNOVER  by FERRELL,KAMAL 09:15

08:56 7-22 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA

GOOD LAYUP by FORTSON,ASHTON(in the paint) 08:40 9-22 H 13
ASSIST  by BEER,JOSH --

08:34 9-24 H 15 GOOD DUNK by BROOKS,DAMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HERRING,IAN

08:13 FOUL  by BROOKS,DAMIR
08:13 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DAMIR
08:13 SUB IN by TRIGGS,LUKE

SUB OUT by SOMMERS,JORDIN 08:13
SUB OUT by FERRELL,KAMAL 08:13
SUB IN by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 08:13
SUB IN by LOVE,COLE 08:13
SUB IN by CRAIG,JACK 08:13
SUB OUT by BEER,JOSH 08:13
MISS JUMPER by LOVE,COLE 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,DALLIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
SUB OUT by LOVE,COLE 07:58
SUB IN by PRESTON,ALEX 07:58

07:55 TURNOVER  by HERRING,IAN
TURNOVER  by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 07:51

07:51 STEAL  by DILLARD,DALLIS
07:48 9-26 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,DALLIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 07:48
07:48 9-27 H 18 GOOD FT by DILLARD,DALLIS(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by FORTSON,ASHTON(in the paint) 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TRIGGS,LUKE

07:07 MISS 3PTR by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,JACK --
TURNOVER  by CORNELIUS,NATE 06:51

06:51 STEAL  by TRIGGS,LUKE
06:43 9-30 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by DILLARD,DALLIS(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA
06:11 FOUL  by TRIGGS,LUKE

GOOD FT by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 06:11 10-30 H 20
GOOD FT by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 06:11 11-30 H 19

06:11 SUB OUT by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
06:11 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA
06:11 SUB IN by MERRARO,KYMANI
06:11 SUB IN by BROOKS,DAMIR

SUB OUT by PRESTON,ALEX 06:11
SUB OUT by CORNELIUS,NATE 06:11
SUB IN by LOVE,COLE 06:11
SUB IN by SUPPLEE-REID,HAKIM 06:11
GOOD FT by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 06:11 12-30 H 18
SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 06:11
SUB IN by SOMMERS,JORDIN 06:11
FOUL  by SUPPLEE-REID,HAKIM 05:49

05:49 MISS FT by TRIGGS,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:49 MISS FT by TRIGGS,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by FORTSON,ASHTON --
TURNOVER  by SUPPLEE-REID,HAKIM 05:37

05:37 STEAL  by HERRING,IAN
05:34 12-32 H 20 GOOD DUNK by HERRING,IAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LOVE,COLE(in the paint) 05:15



05:15 BLOCK  by TRIGGS,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEF by HERRING,IAN

05:07 12-35 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by MERRARO,KYMANI(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by DILLARD,DALLIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:07
SUB OUT by SUPPLEE-REID,HAKIM 05:07
SUB IN by BEER,JOSH 05:07

04:47 FOUL  by MERRARO,KYMANI
04:47 SUB OUT by MERRARO,KYMANI
04:47 SUB IN by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
04:38 FOUL  by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

MISS FT by FORTSON,ASHTON 04:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FORTSON,ASHTON 04:38 13-35 H 22
SUB OUT by CRAIG,JACK 04:38
SUB IN by PRESTON,ALEX 04:38

04:26 13-38 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by HERRING,IAN
-- ASSIST  by DILLARD,DALLIS

TURNOVER  by LOVE,COLE 04:09
04:09 STEAL  by DILLARD,DALLIS
04:05 13-40 H 27 GOOD DUNK by BROOKS,DAMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DILLARD,DALLIS
FOUL  by FORTSON,ASHTON 04:05

04:05 SUB OUT by TRIGGS,LUKE
04:05 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA
04:05 13-41 H 28 GOOD FT by BROOKS,DAMIR(fastbreak)
04:05 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DAMIR
04:05 SUB IN by KEIGHLEY,HARRY

SUB OUT by BEER,JOSH 04:05
SUB IN by CORNELIUS,NATE 04:05
GOOD 3PTR by FORTSON,ASHTON 03:53 16-41 H 25
ASSIST  by SOMMERS,JORDIN --

03:28 16-44 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by HERRING,IAN
-- ASSIST  by DILLARD,DALLIS

MISS 3PTR by CORNELIUS,NATE 03:13
REBOUND OFF by FORTSON,ASHTON --
MISS LAYUP by FORTSON,ASHTON(in the paint) 03:10

03:10 BLOCK  by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA
-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,DALLIS

02:50 16-46 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by DILLARD,DALLIS
TURNOVER  by SOMMERS,JORDIN 02:42

02:42 STEAL  by HERRING,IAN
FOUL  by PRESTON,ALEX 02:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:39
SUB OUT by FORTSON,ASHTON 02:35
SUB OUT by LOVE,COLE 02:35
SUB OUT by PRESTON,ALEX 02:35
SUB IN by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 02:35
SUB IN by CRAIG,JACK 02:35
SUB IN by SUPPLEE-REID,HAKIM 02:35

02:35 16-47 H 31 GOOD FT by KEIGHLEY,HARRY(fastbreak)
02:35 16-48 H 32 GOOD FT by KEIGHLEY,HARRY(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by CORNELIUS,NATE(in the paint) 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HERRING,IAN

01:52 MISS LAYUP by HERRING,IAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CRAIG,JACK 01:52
REBOUND DEF by SOMMERS,JORDIN --
TURNOVER  by CORNELIUS,NATE 01:45

01:45 STEAL  by DILLARD,DALLIS
01:36 MISS 3PTR by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,MALACHI --
MISS 3PTR by SUPPLEE-REID,HAKIM 01:15



-- REBOUND DEF by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
00:55 MISS 3PTR by DILLARD,DALLIS

-- REBOUND OFF by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
00:52 MISS LAYUP by KEIGHLEY,HARRY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SUPPLEE-REID,HAKIM 00:52
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CORNELIUS,NATE 00:52
SUB IN by LOVE,COLE 00:52

00:52 SUB OUT by DILLARD,DALLIS
00:52 SUB IN by MERRARO,KYMANI

SUB OUT by SUPPLEE-REID,HAKIM 00:52
SUB IN by FORTSON,ASHTON 00:52

00:49 16-50 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by HERRING,IAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

TURNOVER  by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 00:34
00:15 16-52 H 36 GOOD DUNK by KEIGHLEY,HARRY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MERRARO,KYMANI
TURNOVER  by FORTSON,ASHTON 00:00

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St.-Du Bois Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana (PA)
20:00 SUB OUT by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
20:00 SUB OUT by KEIGHLEY,HARRY
20:00 SUB IN by DILLARD,DALLIS
20:00 SUB IN by BROOKS,DAMIR

SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 20:00
SUB OUT by LOVE,COLE 20:00
SUB IN by FERRELL,KAMAL 20:00
SUB IN by CORNELIUS,NATE 20:00

19:49 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,DAMIR
MISS 3PTR by FORTSON,ASHTON 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRING,IAN
19:15 16-54 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DAMIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DILLARD,DALLIS
GOOD 3PTR by CORNELIUS,NATE 19:05 19-54 H 35
ASSIST  by FERRELL,KAMAL --

18:43 19-56 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by DILLARD,DALLIS
GOOD JUMPER by FORTSON,ASHTON 18:21 21-56 H 35

18:06 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA
-- REBOUND OFF by DILLARD,DALLIS

18:02 21-58 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,DALLIS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SOMMERS,JORDIN(in the paint) 17:41

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA
17:21 21-60 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by MERRARO,KYMANI

MISS LAYUP by FORTSON,ASHTON(in the paint) 17:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HERRING,IAN

16:57 TURNOVER  by HERRING,IAN
STEAL  by SOMMERS,JORDIN 16:57
MISS LAYUP by SOMMERS,JORDIN(in the paint) 16:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,DALLIS
16:50 21-62 H 41 GOOD DUNK by BROOKS,DAMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DILLARD,DALLIS
16:23 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA

GOOD FT by FORTSON,ASHTON 16:23 22-62 H 40
16:23 SUB OUT by MERRARO,KYMANI
16:23 SUB IN by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

SUB OUT by SOMMERS,JORDIN 16:23
SUB OUT by CORNELIUS,NATE 16:23
SUB OUT by CRAIG,JACK 16:23
SUB IN by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 16:23



SUB IN by LOVE,COLE 16:23
SUB IN by BEER,JOSH 16:23
GOOD FT by FORTSON,ASHTON 16:23 23-62 H 39

16:12 MISS LAYUP by BLUNDO,RALPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FORTSON,ASHTON --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHAEFER,MALACHI(in the paint) 15:58 25-62 H 37

15:37 25-65 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
-- ASSIST  by DILLARD,DALLIS

MISS JUMPER by LOVE,COLE 15:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

14:57 MISS 3PTR by HERRING,IAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DILLARD,DALLIS

14:52 25-68 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
-- ASSIST  by DILLARD,DALLIS

MISS LAYUP by FORTSON,ASHTON(in the paint) 14:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

14:06 TURNOVER  by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
14:06 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DAMIR
14:06 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA
14:06 SUB IN by TRIGGS,LUKE
14:06 SUB IN by KEIGHLEY,HARRY

SUB OUT by FERRELL,KAMAL 14:06
SUB IN by PRESTON,ALEX 14:06
TURNOVER  by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 13:56

13:31 25-70 H 45 GOOD JUMPER by HERRING,IAN
13:19 FOUL  by TRIGGS,LUKE

SUB OUT by FORTSON,ASHTON 13:19
SUB IN by SUPPLEE-REID,HAKIM 13:19
TURNOVER  by LOVE,COLE 13:19

12:59 MISS 3PTR by TRIGGS,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,ALEX --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 12:38 28-70 H 42
ASSIST  by LOVE,COLE --

12:24 28-73 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by TRIGGS,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

MISS JUMPER by LOVE,COLE(in the paint) 12:10
REBOUND OFF by SUPPLEE-REID,HAKIM --
GOOD 3PTR by BEER,JOSH 12:06 31-73 H 42
ASSIST  by SUPPLEE-REID,HAKIM --

11:46 31-75 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,DALLIS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PRESTON,ALEX 11:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,DALLIS
11:23 BLOCK  by KEIGHLEY,HARRY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:19
11:19 SUB OUT by HERRING,IAN
11:19 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA

SUB OUT by BEER,JOSH 11:19
SUB OUT by SUPPLEE-REID,HAKIM 11:19
SUB IN by FORTSON,ASHTON 11:19
SUB IN by CRAIG,JACK 11:19

11:03 31-77 H 46 GOOD JUMPER by TRIGGS,LUKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FORTSON,ASHTON 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TRIGGS,LUKE
10:32 31-79 H 48 GOOD JUMPER by TRIGGS,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by DILLARD,DALLIS
10:11 FOUL  by TRIGGS,LUKE

MISS FT by FORTSON,ASHTON 10:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FORTSON,ASHTON 10:11 32-79 H 47

10:11 SUB OUT by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
10:11 SUB IN by MERRARO,KYMANI

SUB OUT by PRESTON,ALEX 10:11



SUB IN by FERRELL,KAMAL 10:11
10:03 32-82 H 50 GOOD 3PTR by DILLARD,DALLIS(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA
10:02 FOUL  by TRIGGS,LUKE
10:02 SUB OUT by TRIGGS,LUKE
10:02 SUB IN by HERRING,IAN

MISS LAYUP by LOVE,COLE(in the paint) 09:34
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA

09:24 MISS LAYUP by KEIGHLEY,HARRY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HERRING,IAN

FOUL  by FORTSON,ASHTON 09:24
09:24 MISS FT by HERRING,IAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:24 32-83 H 51 GOOD FT by HERRING,IAN
09:24 SUB OUT by KEIGHLEY,HARRY
09:24 SUB IN by BROOKS,DAMIR

SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 09:24
SUB IN by SOMMERS,JORDIN 09:24

09:01 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA
GOOD FT by FORTSON,ASHTON 09:01 33-83 H 50

09:01 SUB OUT by DILLARD,DALLIS
09:01 SUB IN by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

GOOD FT by FORTSON,ASHTON 09:01 34-83 H 49
FOUL  by FERRELL,KAMAL 08:36

08:30 34-85 H 51 GOOD DUNK by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

GOOD JUMPER by FORTSON,ASHTON(in the paint) 08:00 36-85 H 49
ASSIST  by CRAIG,JACK --

07:37 36-87 H 51 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,DAMIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MERRARO,KYMANI

TURNOVER  by SOMMERS,JORDIN 07:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:14

07:14 SUB OUT by MERRARO,KYMANI
07:14 SUB IN by DILLARD,DALLIS

SUB OUT by LOVE,COLE 07:14
SUB OUT by CRAIG,JACK 07:14
SUB IN by BEER,JOSH 07:14
SUB IN by CORNELIUS,NATE 07:14

06:58 TURNOVER  by DILLARD,DALLIS
STEAL  by BEER,JOSH 06:58
TURNOVER  by CORNELIUS,NATE 06:45

06:45 STEAL  by HERRING,IAN
06:36 MISS JUMPER by DILLARD,DALLIS

REBOUND DEF by SOMMERS,JORDIN --
GOOD LAYUP by FORTSON,ASHTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:28 38-87 H 49
ASSIST  by CORNELIUS,NATE --

06:09 MISS JUMPER by HERRING,IAN
REBOUND DEF by SOMMERS,JORDIN --
MISS 3PTR by CORNELIUS,NATE 05:57
REBOUND OFF by BEER,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by FERRELL,KAMAL 05:52

05:52 STEAL  by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
05:47 38-89 H 51 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,DALLIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HERRING,IAN
MISS 3PTR by BEER,JOSH 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,DALLIS
05:21 38-91 H 53 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DAMIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DILLARD,DALLIS
MISS 3PTR by SOMMERS,JORDIN 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
04:36 38-93 H 55 GOOD LAYUP by HERRING,IAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,DAMIR



GOOD 3PTR by FORTSON,ASHTON 04:15 41-93 H 52
ASSIST  by SOMMERS,JORDIN --

03:58 41-96 H 55 GOOD 3PTR by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
-- ASSIST  by DILLARD,DALLIS

TURNOVER  by SOMMERS,JORDIN 03:48
03:48 STEAL  by HERRING,IAN
03:42 MISS LAYUP by HERRING,IAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORTSON,ASHTON --
MISS 3PTR by BEER,JOSH 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,DALLIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:18

03:18 SUB OUT by HERRING,IAN
03:18 SUB OUT by BLUNDO,RALPHIE
03:18 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DAMIR
03:18 SUB IN by MERRARO,KYMANI
03:18 SUB IN by TRIGGS,LUKE
03:18 SUB IN by KEIGHLEY,HARRY

SUB OUT by SOMMERS,JORDIN 03:18
SUB OUT by FORTSON,ASHTON 03:18
SUB OUT by BEER,JOSH 03:18
SUB OUT by FERRELL,KAMAL 03:18
SUB IN by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 03:18
SUB IN by PRESTON,ALEX 03:18
SUB IN by CRAIG,JACK 03:18
SUB IN by SUPPLEE-REID,HAKIM 03:18

03:03 TURNOVER  by DILLARD,DALLIS
MISS LAYUP by PRESTON,ALEX(in the paint) 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,BAUTISTA
02:38 MISS JUMPER by TRIGGS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,JACK --
GOOD JUMPER by CRAIG,JACK 02:26 43-96 H 53
ASSIST  by SCHAEFER,MALACHI --

02:04 43-98 H 55 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,DALLIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,ALEX 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:47 SUB OUT by DILLARD,DALLIS
01:47 SUB IN by BLUNDO,RALPHIE

SUB OUT by CORNELIUS,NATE 01:47
SUB IN by BEER,JOSH 01:47

01:29 MISS 3PTR by MERRARO,KYMANI
REBOUND DEF by BEER,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KEIGHLEY,HARRY
FOUL  by SCHAEFER,MALACHI 01:02

01:02 SUB OUT by MERRARO,KYMANI
01:02 SUB IN by HERRING,IAN

00:47
43-
100 H 57 GOOD LAYUP by HERRING,IAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,JACK(in the paint) 00:37
45-
100 H 55

00:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:00 FOUL  by HERRING,IAN

GOOD FT by PRESTON,ALEX 00:00
46-
100 H 54

MISS FT by PRESTON,ALEX 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by PRESTON,ALEX 00:00
47-
100 H 53


